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Performance Summary: Biodiversity

Required Data

Q
odive 010 e & A 2 e

Overall

Unit

OR Performance

2021

2022

2023

2024

- Number of sites used for operational activities

Site

No Data

30

30

275

- Total area used for operational activities

Hectares

No Data

172.21

172.21

(1]
408.36

Assessment

- Number of sites used for operational activities
conducted biodiversity impact assessments (in the

past five years)

Site

30.00

30.00

30

49.00

- Total Area used for operational activities
conducted biodiversity impact assessments (in the

past five years)

Hectares

No Data

172.21

172.21

275.68

Exposure

- Number of sites located in close proximity to

critical biodiversity (in the past five years)

Site

9.00

9.00

9.00

157.00

- Total area of sites located in close proximity to

critical biodiversity (in the past five years)

Hectares

No Data

81.70

81.70

89.60

Management Plans

- Number of sites located in close proximity to
critical biodiversity with a biodiversity management

plans

Site

9.00

9.00

9.00

157.00

- Total area of sites located in close proximity to
critical biodiversity with a biodiversity management

plans

Hectares

No Data

81.70

81.70

89.60

Remarks :

N/A (Not Applicable): There is no relevant to the operations of OR.

No Data: There is no data in the reporting year.

area data and may have discrepancies due to variance in the data set.



