

Biodiversity						
GRI	Required Data	Unit	OR Performance			
			2021	2022	2023	2024
GRI 304-1 (2016)	Biodiversity Exposure & Assessment					
	Overall					
	- Number of sites used for operational activities	Site	No Data	30	30	275
	- Total area used for operational activities	Hectares	No Data	172.21	172.21	408.36 ^[1]
	Assessment					
	- Number of sites used for operational activities conducted biodiversity impact assessments (in the past five years)	Site	30.00	30.00	30	49.00
	- Total Area used for operational activities conducted biodiversity impact assessments (in the past five years)	Hectares	No Data	172.21	172.21	275.68
	Exposure					
	- Number of sites located in close proximity to critical biodiversity (in the past five years)	Site	9.00	9.00	9.00	157.00
	- Total area of sites located in close proximity to critical biodiversity (in the past five years)	Hectares	No Data	81.70	81.70	89.60
	Management Plans	L				
	- Number of sites located in close proximity to critical biodiversity with a biodiversity management plans	Site	9.00	9.00	9.00	157.00
	- Total area of sites located in close proximity to critical biodiversity with a biodiversity management plans	Hectares	No Data	81.70	81.70	89.60

Remarks:

N/A (Not Applicable): There is no relevant to the operations of OR.

No Data: There is no data in the reporting year.

area data and may have discrepancies due to variance in the data set.